IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE
South East Side of Weatherbee Road, 600’
West of Centerline of Stevenson Lane
Oth Election District
5th Counciimanic District
(307 Weatherbee Road)

Michael D. and Susan A. Wasiak
Petitioners

I S T R

¢

BEFORE THE
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
- OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

CASE NO. 06-362-A

¥ ok k% %k % ok ok ok

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for

Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Michael D. and Susan

A. Wasiak. The variance request is for property located at 307 Weatherbee Road in the Towson

Overbrook Subdivision area of Baltimore County. The variance request is {rom 1B02.3.C.1 of

the Ballimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an existing single family

dwelling with addition (full bathroom) to have a rear yard of 23 {eet, 7 inches, and a side yard ol

8 feet in lieu of the required 30 ft. and 10 inches, respectively. The subject property and

requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to

accompany the Petition for Variance.

Zoning Advisory Committee

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this case

. and contain the following highlights: A ZAC commient was received {rom the Office iof

Planning dated February 22, 2006, which does not oppose the request provided the building

| comment is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

i - | matetials include brick, lap siding (i.e., Hardi Plank) or a similar rendition. A copy of this




The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject properly

| |

i |
having been posled on February 4, 2006, and there being no request for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

In this case, the Petitioners have filed the suppoﬂiné affidavils as required by Section 32’%
303 of the Baltimore Counly Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence
in the file 1o indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or
general welfare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy
Zoning Commissionet, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufﬁciefnt
[acts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict
compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioners,

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Depuly Zoning Commissionet for Baltimore

County, this (o day of March, 2006, that a variance from 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baliimore

County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an exisling single family dwelling with
addition (full bathroom) to have a rear yard of 23 feet, 7 inches, and a side yard oi 8 feet in lieu
of the required 30 fi. and 10 inches, respectively, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however,
to the following restriction which is a condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted samc upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is
al their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for leturmng, said property to its original

condition. | :
| i

|
|
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made a parl hereof,

3.  When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this ¢
set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thii'ty (30) days of the date of this Order.

Oy N "W\/uzu\dlgb

The Petitioner must be in compliance with the ZAC comment received from the
Office of Planning dated February 22, 2006, a copy of which is attached hereto and

ase and

3

JOHNAV. MURPHY

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSION.
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYLAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. | WILLIAM J. WISEMAN I1I

Zoning Comm Imlﬁmner

County Executive
I

March 6, 2006

Michael D. Wasiak

Susan A. Wasiak

307 Weatherbee Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21286

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 06-362-A
Property: 307 Weatherbee Road

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Wasiak:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for Administrative Variance has been granted with restrictions in accordance with the

enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

}Qw U "\\/\,u/uk&ug

John V., Myrphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltim |re County

JIVM:dlw

Enclosure
c: People’s Counsel,('(.{ﬂ ile

County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468
www.baltimorecountyonline.info



Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located aj't e Wdﬁ*//r*’réd“r 'E:r/ |
which is presently zoned DO 5, &

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) ({37 . 2 <, |. Bz
T PELwWAVTT A EXISTiH vl ¢ LE TAm LY Do) CLLrE 6 v VT
AODV, oen T HAVT A VTLALUYALD ©oF 22! — 0 Acvp 4
< mEaae of B el LI oF TTUE R Quwl Eyy =

R ESPE T IvE L~

A 1O [

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning iaw of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. .
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I'We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that }/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
Nichael 22 Wasiak
B -

Name - Type or Print Name - Type ofA”rint

Signature | Signature

SvSon 4 NAS ) a %

Address Telephone No. Name gﬁrpe or F’rinﬂ/{u \ J,

City State Zip Code Signatute ﬁ
Attorney For Petitioner: =207 Wen /4‘?.«- & ﬁé/ “D 32 /- 2858
| Address Telephone No.
POl S o V72 2/2 56
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code
Representative to be Contacted:
Signhature
n S E
ﬁg Cofnpart Name
o (1 f A S |
&? Adf._ ress) Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
R : AgOE
§ Ci1 l. State Zip Code City State _Zip Code

A [ b Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
thif /i day of that the subject matter of this petition ba set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning

f rg} atfins of Balfimore County and that the property be reposted.

!

.-"-.1,:9' e G "

?’%&ﬂ —Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

o ~ i AT o

,f:- O & ?) ¢ /\ Reviewed By | L ‘/ﬂ Date ( /‘zsﬁ/@é
S : |
g Estimated Poiting Date e / S / O b
AR ¢ | i




AfﬁdaVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s} and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at ?07 Wea therbee Pl
Address

Jowsenr MD AI2AE L
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/iwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

//ﬁyf & ﬁratwa;ﬂ; 7[;1"*"-! />/ ('errc"ﬂ'% J'“'}Z?‘V*i ?Z’i"’"ﬁ
A.mj* dﬁ;/), & I ‘74.:// .étr ‘/4 oo~ %3‘5 /ﬁf?ﬁﬂfﬂﬂ/

e:i’//;%a’m o //e; w s oAb e c;ﬂ/%}/,'a,ﬁf;}( oAf o
I hore ﬂ// -é‘?%é/"c)ﬁ?f‘\,

That the Affiant{s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will ‘be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information,

Signature Signature
chioe [ b toaSiak SusAl A WASIAK

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

_——hhuHHHn———————H_-q---—--.-———l——n-lh--l——"--q-pq—l--.-iul-"--—-i—|—l-|ll-|lI—l-ll-ll-l-l——n--rl-l—-——l-i—l-l-l-l—-—-rq-!——HH—H-—H—HHH_H—H—ﬂﬂ_HI

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNT);SF BALTIMORE, to wit. %quxﬂﬂj/ f&j&tw-”’;—/
id/ pers

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this ;2;5 day of Y efore me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, iy and for the County aforesa

It -

the Affianfs) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

onally appeared

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal *

@m(mw) / ﬂ(ﬁjﬂu h
/

Notary Public
0807

My Commission Exxpires

REV 10/25/01




ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR: 307 Weatherbee Road, Towson, Maryland, 21286

Beginning at a point on the South East side of Weatherbee Road which 1s 50+- {eet wide
at the distance of 600+- feet South West of the centerline of the nearest improved
intersecting street Stevenson Lane which is 50+- feet wide. Being known and designated
as Lot No. 5, Block No. 3, on Plat entitled, “PLAT NO. 2 OVERBROOK?”, which Plat is
recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book C.W.13., JR. No. 12,
Folio 76, containing 5800 square feet. Also known as 307 Weatherbee Road, Towson,
Maryland, 21286 located in the 9" Election District, 5™ Councilmanic District.
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@
CE.RTIF|CATE OF POSTING

ATTENTION: CHRIS BLACKMAN o DATE: 2506

Case Number: 06-362-A B o o L

Petitioner/Developer: MICHAEL WASIAK ET UX L o o o
Date of Hearing {Closing): 2/20/2006 S L o

This is to certify under the penalties of petjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law were posted
conspicuously on the property located at: 307 WEATHERBEE RCAD e

The sign(s) were posted on: 214106 ~ L e

e B (Signature of Sign Poster)
- et g g .
oy : o
i K - _Linda O'Keefe
i E N (Printed Name of Sign Poster)
== 523 Penny Lane
' (Street Address of Sign Poster)
- Hunt Valley Maryland 21030
(City, State, Zip Code of Sign Poster)

~ 410-666-5366
{Telephone Number of Sign Poster)




DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property WhHRIIHT 18 e '80bjett of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice Is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the
petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the
County, both at least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number: ‘ &, Co - S G)"?_ A\
Petitioner; _ /?7/ ¢ Hae / Weas ra /e
Address or Location: 39 /7 Wea "/77/#’.--[)/("1:‘“' ﬁ(r?ﬂﬁtﬂ’/; 7vi sy, mP A2 F6

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
Name: /77/6*4#::? / Nﬂ‘f(ﬁ ,é

Address: ..5"-’5*’/ Wf’ﬂﬁééﬂr—ﬁu" Euaﬁ/
[ewSery /70 RIAF b

Telephone Number: S0~ 33 fm C/REF

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ



BALTIMORE COUNTY DEP‘%TMENT OF PERMITS AND DEV PMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW |

DMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

éase Number 06- f-%Q,,'Z, -A Address 23*(37 W ENTHE LBEE <D

Contact Person: _ \ O O T . VW O¥LE \T/ FPhone Number; 410-387-3391 ~

Planner, Please Print Your Name 1

Filing Date: L\%”lo b Posting Date: L‘ gl Ob Closing Date: 'QLZOIOG’ §

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be §
through the contact person {planner) using the case number. -~ ‘

1 POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the 8,

reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above.' It should remain there through the closing

date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (¢)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

HAUE Q€ crivED PosITH ¢

this office. -
(Detach Along Dotted Line)
Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Posteronly .
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
Case Number 06- ‘3@‘”&; ~A Address SO l D EATHEAREES (1Y)!
Petitioner's Name _ WM\ CHAE L VWIASIAIK €T UX  Telephone dio 32 4289
Posting Date: & Z_SJO G . Clc:silng Date: ’E’:_L’"ZO /O 2

Wording for Sign: _To Permit A+ E>=\ST, ) A SIHGLE FAMm LY OWECLL] t-;1(:1

WATH ADPRITI0N To LHAVE A REALNARD of 2% 1" AL O A |SIDEYAZD

O R 4 LIWEU o€ TUE (Z-E“C:)UWLEQF_’BO‘,AAO Lo 1261%3&“6‘!"*\-)5“{

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW
|



Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 307 Wrea Ahey e El
which is presently zoned 24L& <. S

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) \ R~z .2 ¢ . | R ¢ = (2

- © PE“AM"T“ A A EXVSTrwrleg v ¢ LE FurAaAviay Ly OuwTlorvg
WA A 0 0T own TTe LAVE A —EAARTYAAY o 7Rl gl
ANO A SIVETARLY ofF B' (W LIEO 0F TU VEEQULLEY

|

o' AnD  n' RESPCcTVE L
of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form,

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/'we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Ownet(s):
SV boge ) LD L #Si Gk

Name - Type or Print Name - Type orfrint
H 35?‘ A/WJ/

Signhature Sighature

Svsen A Lras s £

Address . Telephone No. Name.~Type or PW }[J,_\
smg%@m

City State Zio Cade

Attorney For Petitioner: 307 WeaRo,dec LF  $06 -3/ SRSE
Address Telephone No.
Jobrs50n AP o/ REE
Name - Type or Print i City State Zip Code
| i Representative to be Contacted:
Signature | o -
] SA g
Name -
NS
Telephone No. Address Teiephone No.
: A o (.'CH
State Zip Gode City State Zip Code
|

Heai'ihg having been fﬂﬁally deﬂanded and/or found tnTE ;‘equired, it is ordered by: the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
ay of _ . that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zaning
idns of Baltimore County and that the property be repnstedl.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

ASH NO. O(ﬂ? o S@IZ' A | " Reviewed By i Date ( {‘7— S'/()G
/ 25/01 I Estimated Posting Date L i 5 fCD Co

—_— - J—



@ .
AfﬁdaVlt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto,

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 307 Wea %Frfe & /‘f’/

Address
70 b SO /L2 Al o
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

Have @ growing ~--Jm;6/‘ (Crroast shrve fore
Hes an/), Sne L2/ Lbatbroon FhHis /::fu/aw«’/
c:r/&/j%*pm e ot s ‘/&4:*“ a%//%ﬁa ~ oF D ax
more Ao LaFhroon.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s} will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information,

Signature Signature

“_,__u--'

P chme /DD bsas, i il Wsan A Wisia

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

nHH——_———h___ﬁHHu—ﬂu-ll-----—--l——|—|—|———|-'l———F—r—l*-r#ii-rl-l--l-li#—-lﬂ----“—-H—HIHI'-II-IHF-'l-l-'I—I-I-l-n---——_m——d—m———ﬁ——h———h—uul

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BAL.

| ;?\5#%
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this< day of
GflMaryland, in and for the County aforesai

@T\d_/u ) SEN et

the Affiant(s)|herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s).

IMORE, to wit: ¥ / | M
_ Nty DEfore me, a Notary Public of the State
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AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal
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Department of Permits a!

Development Management Baltimore County

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

James T Smith, Jr., County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

February 20, 2006

Michael D. and Susan A Wasiak
307 Weatherbee Road
Towson, MD 21286

Dear Mr and Ms Wasiak:
RE: Case Number: 06-362-A, 307 Weatherbee Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on January 25, 2006.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file,

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact
Very truly yours,

the commenting agency.
W' w L .' 9&"%

W. Carl Richards, Jr.,
Supervisor, Zoning Review s ..

WCR:amf

Enclosures

ok People’s Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltifnorecountyonline.info
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director : DATE: February 22, 2006I
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. "Pat' Keller, III
Director, Office of Planning

J ] \ l'I . J
SUBJECT: 307 Weatherbee Road
INFORMATION:
Item Number: 6-362
Petitioner: Michael Wasiak
Zoning: DR 5.5

Requested Action; Administrative Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:
The Office of Planning does not oppose the petitioner’s request provided the building materials

include brick, lap siding (i.e. Hardi Plank) or a similar rendition.

For further information concerning the matters stated here in, please contact Kevin Gambrill at
410-887-3480.

Prepared by:




BALTIMORE, COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Direclor DATE: February 14, 2006

Department of Permits & Development
Management
_ gﬂ"" .
FROM: Dennis A. Keénnedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review | R U

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For February 13, 2006 -
[tem Nos. 357, 359, 360, 361(362,/363, 365

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
items, and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:clw
ce: File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-02142006.doc




Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr,, Governor

Robert L. Flanagan, Secrelary
Michael 8. Sieele, LL. Governor

Neil J. Pedersen, ddministrator

S‘ te " Dﬂv{mmbﬂef

Adminlstratlon
Maryland Department of Transportation

Date: 2 r? -04

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE. Baltimgne County x
Baltimore County Office of Item No. 2 /s 2 L T edi
Permits and Development Management ‘ .7

County Office Building, Room 109 .
‘Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
56006 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

S A e

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

[

My telephone nutnber/toll-free number is _ _
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speecf: : 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toli Free

Street Address: 707 North Cajvert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202 « Phone 410.545.0300 « www.marylandroads.com



700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500

Fire Department 410-887-4500
I

Cour iy ce¢ Bullding, Room 111 February 3, 2006
Maii Si.° A5
A0 e csapeake Avenue
Towae ~. ~ o .1and 21204
AT cning Review planners
Dists ™ v Meetilng of: February 13, 2006
Tiher '+, =2 Numbers o©-357~A, 6~358~-A, 6—-359-A, 6*360—8PHH,6—361~SPH656m362"ﬁL }

Lm0 to o your reqguest, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this . - 2+ and the comments below are applicable and required to b«
Cor e .~ incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1 recsow Marshal's Office has no comments at this ime.

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.
lre Marshal's Office
410-887-4881 (C)443-829-294¢0
MS-1102F

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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